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Correct  Disposal of This Product  ( W aste Elect r ical &  Elect ronic 
Equipm ent )  ( Applicable in the European Union and other European 
countr ies w ith separate collect ion system s)
This m arking shown on the product  or its literature, indicates that  it  should not  
be disposed with other household wastes at  the end of its working life. To 
prevent  possible harm  to the environm ent  or hum an health from  uncont rolled 
waste disposal, please separate this from  other types of wastes and recycle it  

responsibly to prom ote the sustainable reuse of m aterial resources.Household users should 
contact  either the retailer where they purchased this product , or their  local governm ent  
office, for details of where and how they can take this item  for environm entally safe 
recycling. Business users should contact  their  supplier and check the term s and condit ions of 
the purchase cont ract . This product  should not  be m ixed with other com m ercial wastes for 
disposal.

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts ( Elekt rom üll)  ( Anzuw enden in 
den Ländern der Europäischen Union und anderen euroäischen 
Ländern m it  einem  separaten Sam m elsystem )
Die Kennzeichnung auf dem  Produkt  bzw. auf der dazugehörigen Literatur gibt  
an, dass es nach seiner Lebensdauer nicht  zusam m en m it  dem  norm alen 
Haushaltsm üll entsorgt  werden darf. Entsorgen Sie dieses Gerät  bit te get rennt  
von anderen Abfällen, um  der Um welt  bzw. Der m enschlichen Gesundheit  nicht  

durch unkont rollierte Müllbeseit igung zu schaden. Recyceln Sie das Gerät , um  die 
nachhalt ige Wiederverwertung von stofflichen Ressourcen zu fördern.Private Nutzer sollten 
den Händler, bei dem  das Produkt  gekauft  wurde, oder die zuständigen Behörden 
kontakt ieren, um  in Erfahrung zu br ingen, wie sie das Gerät  auf um welt freundliche Weise 
recyceln können.Gewerbliche Nutzer sollten sich an I hren Lieferanten wenden und die 
Bedingungen des Verkaufsvert rags konsult ieren. Dieses Produkt  darf nicht  zusam m en m it  
anderem  Gewerbem üll entsorgt  werden.

Correcte verw ijdering van dit  product  ( elekt r ische &  elekt ronische 
afvalapparatuur)
Dit  m erkteken op het  product  of het  bijbehorende inform at iem ateriaal duidt  
erop dat  het  niet  m et  ander huishoudelij k afval verwijderd m oet  worden aan het  
einde van zijn gebruiksduur. Om  m ogelij ke schade aan het  m ilieu of de 
m enselij ke gezondheid door ongecont roleerde afvalverwijdering te 
voorkom en, m oet  u dit  product  van andere soorten afval scheiden en op een 

verantwoorde m anier recyclen, zodat  het  duurzam e hergebruik van m ateriaalbronnen 
wordt  bevorderd. Huishoudelij ke gebruikers m oeten contact  opnem en m et  de winkel waar 
ze dit  product  hebben gekocht  of m et  de gem eente waar ze wonen om  te vernem en waar en 
hoe ze dit  product  m ilieuvriendelij k kunnen laten recyclen. Zakelij ke gebruikers m oeten 
contact  opnem en m et  hun leverancier en de algem ene voorwaarden van de 
koopovereenkom sten nalezen. Dit  product  m oet  niet  worden gem engd m et  ander 
bedrij fsafval voor verwijdering.

Com m ent  élim iner ce produit  ( déchets d’équipem ents élect r iques et  
élect roniques)  ( Applicable dans les pays de l’Union Européen et  aux 
autres pays européens disposant  de systém es de collecte sélect ive)
Ce sym bole sur le produit  ou sa docum entat ion indique qu’il ne doit  pas êt re 
élim iné en fin de vie avec les aut res déchets m énagers. L’élim inat ion 
incont rôlée des déchets pouvant  porter préjudice à l’environnem ent  ou à la 
santé hum aine, veuillez le séparer des aut res types de déchets et  le recycler de 

façon responsable. Vous favoriserez ainsi la réut ilisat ion durable des ressources m atérielles. 
Les part iculiers sont  invités à contacter le dist r ibuteur leur ayant  vendu le produit  ou à se 
renseigner auprès de leur m air ie pour savoir où et  com m ent  ils peuvent  se débarrasser de ce 
produit  afin qu’il soit  recyclé en respectant  l’environnem ent . Les ent reprises sont  invitées à 
contacter leurs fournisseurs et  à consulter les condit ions de leur cont rat  de vente. Ce produit  
ne doit  pas êt re élim iné avec les aut res déchets com m erciaux.
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HI S2 0 S SECURI TY &  HOME AUTOMATI ON SYSTEM
The HI S2 0 S is a  m ult i- funct ional security system  for indoor 
use. I t  can be used in your hom e but  a lso in business buildings 
as shops and offices. The com pact  design and w ireless 
t ransm ission m akes the system  very flexible in its use and 
elim inates the problem  of having to install w ires. W hen 
m ount ing the system  there is an autom at ic built - in tam per 
protect ion. The w ireless rem ote control provides for  a  great  
ease of use. Please note this is a  short  m anual w hich does not  
describe the system ’s full possibilit ies. For a  full m anual and a 
m anual for  the softw are please see the provided CD. Please 
read this m anual and the full m anual carefully before start ing 
the installat ion of the system . The set  is ready to use st raight  
out  of the box.

CONTENTS ( 1 )
a. Cent ral unit  
b. Wireless m agnet ic contact  with external m agnet
c. Wireless PI R sensor
d. Wireless rem ote cont rol
e. USB Dongle
f. Plug- in switch
g. Wall-switch

MOUNTI NG THE SYSTEM
-  The cent ral unit  needs to be m ounted in a posit ion out  of direct  sight  but  

where it  can be easily accessed, close to a wall socket  and in reach of a 
telephone connect ion.

-  The m agnet ic contact  is m ounted on the window or door fram e.
-  The PI R sensor is m ounted in the top of a corner.
-  The wireless plug- in unit  can be used in any free socket .
-  The wall switch can easily be m ounted on any wished posit ion.
-  Please insert  all bat ter ies ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  and connect  the adapter ( 6 )  and 

bat ter ies ( 7 )  to the cent ral unit .

BUTTON OVERVI EW  ( 8 )

a. 1 = No funct ion

b. 2 = Select  chim e On/ Off

c. 3 = Select  speaker On/ Off

d. 4 = Enter Latch Key m enu

e. 5 = No funct ion

f. 6 = Zone overrule

g. 7 = Playback

h. 8 = Event  log

I . 9 = No funct ion

j . 0 = Set  exit  delay to 5 seconds

k. * = Green cont rol ON

l. # = Green cont rol OFF

m . Key = Enter program  m ode

n. Full lock = Enter full alarm

o. Part ial lock = Enter part ial alarm

p. Up arrow = Up

q. Down arrow = Down

r. Open lock = Disarm

s. ESC = Exit

t . Arrow = Enter/ Confirm  

SPECI FI CATI ONS 
Frequency :  868.35MHz & 433.92MHz
Transm ission power :  < 10m W
Transm it t ing range (868.35MHz) :  up to 150m  ( in open space)
Transm it t ing range (433.92MHz) :  up to 75m  ( in open space)
Zones :  32 wireless +  4 wired
Power adaptor :  15V DC, 1.2A
Backup power :  2x bat tery pack 6V, 1.2A ( lead-acid)
Alarm  output :  12V DC, 200m A
Alarm  sound :  95dB/ 1m
Plug- in switch voltage :  230V~ , 50Hz
Plug- in switch m ax load :  1000W
Rem ote bat tery :  CR2032 type, 3V Lithium  ( incl)
Wall cont roler bat tery :  A23 type, 12V ( incl)
Magnet ic switch bat tery :  TL2150 type,3.6V Lithium  ( incl)
PI R detector bat tery :  TL2150 type,3.6V Lithium  ( incl)
PI R detect ion :  110°  x 10m
Operat ing tem perature :  -10° C ~  50° C

HI S2 0 S SI CHERHEI TS-  &  HEI MAUTOMATI ONSSYSTEM
HI S2 0 S ist  ein Mult ifunkt ions- Sicherheitssystem  für die 
Anw endung im  I nnenbereich. Es kann in I hrem  Haus 
verw endet  w erden, aber auch in Geschäftshäusern, w ie z.B. 
Läden und Büros. Durch das kom pakte Design und die 
draht lose Übert ragung ist  das System  flexibel einsetzbar und 
beseit igt  das Problem  der Kabelverlegung. W enn das System  
m ont ier t  w ird,  ver fügt  es über  e inen aut om at ischen, 
integrierten Sabotageschutz. Die Funkfernbedienung m acht  
die Bedienung sehr einfach. Bit te beachten Sie, dass dies eine 
Kurzanleitung ist , in der nicht  a lle  Möglichkeiten des System s 
beschrieben w erden. Die vollständige Anleitung und ein 
Handbuch für die Softw are finden Sie auf der m itgelieferten 
CD. Bit te lesen Sie diese und die vollständige Anleitung 
sorgfält ig, bevor Sie m it  der I nstallat ion des System s 
beginnen. Die Vorr ichtung ist  ohne Vorkenntnisse anw endbar.

I NHALT ( 1 )
a. Zent raleinheit  
b. Draht loser Magnetkontakt  m it  externem  Magnet
c. Draht loser PI R Sensor
d. Funkfernbedienung
e. USB Dongle
f. Steckschalter
g. Wandschalter

MONTAGE DES SYSTEMS
- Die Zent raleinheit  m uss in einer Posit ion m ont iert  werden, die abseits der 

direkten Sicht linie liegt , aber leicht  zugänglich ist , in der Nähe einer 
Wandsteckdose und in Reichweite eines Telefonanschlusses.

- Der Magnetkontakt  wird am  Fenster oder Türrahm en m ont iert .

- Der PI R Sensor wird an einer oberen Ecke m ont iert .

- Die draht lose, einsteckbare Einheit  kann an jeder freien Steckdose 
eingesteckt  werden.

- Der Wandschalter kann an jeder gewünschten Stelle einfach m ont iert  
werden.

- Bit te alle Bat ter ien ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  einlegen und das Netzteil ( 6 )  und die 
Bat ter ien ( 7 )  an der Zent raleinheit  anschließen.

TASTENÜBERSI CHT ( 8 )

a. 1 = Keine Funkt ion

b. 2 = Klingel Ein/ Aus wählen

c. 3 = Lautsprecher Ein/ Aus wählen

d. 4 = Drücker-Menü aufrufen

e. 5 = Keine Funkt ion

f. 6 = Zone aufheben

g. 7 = Wiedergabe

h. 8 = Ereignisprotokoll

I . 9 = Keine Funkt ion

j . 0 = Ausgangsverzögerung auf 5 Sekunden einstellen

k. * = Grüne Kont rollleuchte EI N

l. # = Grüne Kont rollleuchte AUS

m . Schlüssel = Program m -Modus aufrufen

n. Ganzes Schloss = Vollalarm  eingeben

o. Halbes Schloss = Teilalarm  eingeben

p. Aufwärtspfeil = Aufwärts

q. Abwärtspfeil = Abwärts

r. Offenes Schloss = Deakt ivieren

s. ESC = Verlassen

t . Pfeil  = Eingabe/ Bestät igen 

TECHNI SCHE DATEN 
Frequenz :  868,35 MHz & 433,92 MHz
Sendeleistung :  < 10 m W
Sendereichweite (868,35 MHZ) :  bis zu 150 m  ( im  freien Gelände)
Sendereichweite (433,92MHz) :  bis zu 75 m  ( im  freien Gelände)
Zonen :  32 draht lose +  4 verdrahtete
Netzteil :  15 V DC, 1,2 A
Reservest rom :  2x Bat ter iepack 6V, 1,2 A (Bleisäure)
Alarm ausgang :  12 V DC, 200 m A
Alarm ton :  95 dB/ 1 m
Steckschalter-Spannung :  230 V~ , 50 Hz
Steckschalter m ax.Leistung :  1000 W
Fernbedienungsbat ter ie :  CR2032 Typ, 3 V Lithium  ( inkl.)
Wandsteuerungsbat ter ie :  A23 Typ, 12 V ( inkl.)
Magnetschalterbat ter ie :  TL2150 Typ,3,6 V Lithium  ( inkl.)
PI R Detektorbat ter ie :  TL2150 Typ,3,6 V Lithium  ( inkl.)
PI R Detekt ion :  110°  x 10 m
Bet r iebstem peratur :  -10° C ~  50° C

HI S2 0 S -  SYSTEM AUTOMATYZACJI  DOMU I  BEZPI ECZEŃSTW A
HI S2 0 S to w ielofunkcyjny system  bezpieczeństw a do u ż ytku 
w ew nętrznego. Moż e  być u ż yw any w  dom u, w  biurze i w  
sklepie . Kom paktow y w ygląd i bezprzew odow y przesył 
danych, spraw iają, ż e  system  jest  bardzo elastyczny w  
u ż y t k o w a n i u  i  e l i m i n u j e  p r o b l e m  p o si a d a n i a  s i e ci  
bezprzew odow ej . W  system  w budow ana jest  autom atyczna 
ochrona  przed m anipulow aniem . Bezprzew odow y pilot  
zapew nia łatw ość u ż ytkow ania. Nale ż y pam iętać, ż e  niniejsza 
inst rukcja obsługi nie przedstaw ia w szystkich m oż liw ości 
syst e m u.  Pe łna  w e r sj a  inst r uk cj i  or a z  inst r uk cj a  do 
oprogram ow ania, znajdują się na załączonej  płycie CD. Przed 
przystąpieniem  do instalacj i system u, nale ż y dokładnie 
przeczytać niniejszą inst rukcję obsługi oraz jej  pełną w ersję . 
Zestaw  jest  gotow y do u ż ycia  po rozpakow aniu.

ZAW ARTOŚĆ OPAKOW ANI A ( 1 )
a. Urządzenie główne 
b. Bezprzewodowy czujnik m agnetyczny z m agnesem  zewnęt rznym
c. Bezprzewodowy czujnik ruchu
d. Bezprzewodowy pilot
e. Klucz sprzętowy USB
f. Wtyczka z przełącznikiem
g. Łącznik ścienny

MONTAŻ SYSTEMU
- Urządzenie główne należ y zam ontować w m iejscu znajdującym  się poza 

bezpośrednim  polem  widzenia, w taki sposób, aby było łatwo osiągalne, 
blisko ściany i w zasięgu sieci telefonicznej .

- Czujnik m agnetyczny należ y zam ontować na ram ie okna lub drzwi.

- Czujnik ruchu należ y zam ontować w górnym  rogu.

- Bezprzewodową wtyczkę należ y um ieścić w dowolnym , nie zajętym , 
gniazdku.

- Łącznik ścienny w łatwy sposób m oż na zam ontować w dowolnej  pozycj i.

- Włoż yć wszystkie bater ie ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  i podłączyć zasilacz ( 6 )  oraz bater ie 
( 7 )  do urządzenia głównego.

PRZEGLĄD PRZYCI SKÓW  ( 8 )

a. 1 = Brak funkcj i

b. 2 = Włącz/ wyłącz dzwonek

c. 3 = Włącz/ wyłącz głośnik

d. 4 = Menu klucza do zat rzasku

e. 5 = Brak funkcj i

f. 6 = Unieważ nienie st refy

g. 7 = Odtwarzanie

h. 8 = Rejest r zdarzeń

I . 9 = Brak funkcj i

j . 0 = Opóźnienie wyjścia o 5 sekund

k. * = Zielona kont rolka się świeci

l. # = Zielona kont rolka nie świeci się

m . Klucz = Tryb program owania

n. Całkowita blokada = Całkowity alarm

o. Częściowa blokada = Częściowy alarm

p. Strzałka w górę = W górę

q. Strzałka w dół = W dół

r. Otwórz blokadę = Rozbrojenie

s. ESC = Wyjście

t . Strzałka = Potwierdzenie 

SPECYFI KACJA 
Częstot liwość :  868,35 MHz i 433,92 MHz
Moc nadawania :  < 10 m W
Zasięg nadawania (868,35 Mhz) :  do 150 m  (w otwartej  przest rzeni)
Zasięg nadawania (433,92 Mhz) :  do 75 m  (w otwartej  przest rzeni)
St refy :  32 bezprzewodowe +  4 po kablu
Zasilacz :  DC 15V, 1,2 A
Zasilanie rezerwowe :  2 akum ulatory 6V, 1,2 A 

(kwasowo-ołowiowy)
Wyjście alarm u :  12V DC, 200 m A
Głośność alarm u dźwiękowego :  95 dB/ 1m
Napięcie na włączniku z wtyczką :  230V~ , 50Hz
Maks. obciąż enie włącznika z wtyczką :  1000 W
Bateria do pilota :  Litowa CR2032, 3 V (w zestawie)
Bateria do sterownika ściennego :  A23, 12 V (w zestawie)
Bateria do włącznika m agnetycznego :  Litowa TL2150, 3,6 V (w zestawie)
Bateria do czujnika ruchu :  Litowa TL2150, 3,6 V (w zestawie)
St refa wykrycia ruchu :  110°  x 10m
Zakres tem peratury roboczej :  -10° C ~  50° C

HI S2 0 S BEVEI LI GI NG &  HUI S AUTOMATI SERI NGS SYSTEEM
HI S2 0 S is een m ult ifunct ioneel beveiligingssysteem  voor 
gebruik  binnenshuis. Het  kan w orden gebruikt  in uw  huis, 
m aar ook in bedrij fspanden zoals w inkels en kantoren. Het  
com pacte ontw erp en de draadloze verbinding m aken het  
systeem  erg flexibel in gebruik  en zorgen ervoor dat  er  geen 
bedrading behoeft  te w orden aangelegd. Bij  het  installeren 
van het  system  hoort  een ingebouw de autom at ische sabotage 
beveiliging. De draadloze afstandsbediening zorgt  voor zeer 
eenvoudige  bediening. Let  erop da t  dit  een verkor te  
handleiding is, die niet  ingaat  op alle m ogelijkheden van het  
systeem . Raadpleeg voor een volledige handleiding en een 
handleiding van de softw are de m eegeleverde CD. Lees a.u.b. 
deze handleiding en de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door, 
a lvorens het  systeem  te installeren. De set  is k laar voor direct  
gebruik  na het  uitpakken.

I NHOUD ( 1 )
a. Cent rale eenheid
b. Draadloos m agnet isch contact  m et  externe m agneet
c. Draadloze PI R sensor
d. Draadloze afstandsbediening
e. USB Dongle
f. I nsteekschakelaar
g. Muurschakelaar

MONTAGE VAN HET SYSTEEM
- De cent rale eenheid dient  te worden gem onteerd in een locat ie uit  het  zicht , 

m aar eenvoudig bereikbaar, dicht  bij  een stopcontact  en binnen bereik van 
een telefoonaansluit ing.

- Het  m agnet ische contact  wordt  op het  raam -  of deurkozijn gem onteerd.

- De PI R sensor wordt  gem onteerd bovenin een hoek.

- De draadloze insteekm odule kan in ieder beschikbaar stopcontact  worden 
gestoken.

- De m uurschakelaar kan eenvoudig op iedere gewenste plaats worden 
gem onteerd.

- Plaat  a.u.b. alle bat ter ijen ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  en sluit  de adapter ( 6 )  en bat ter ijen 
( 7 )  aan op de cent rale eenheid.

TOETSENOVERZI CHT ( 8 )

a. 1 = Geen funct ie

b. 2 = Select ie bel Aan/ Uit

c. 3 = Select ie luidspreker Aan/ Uit

d. 4 = Open het  Vergrendeling m enu

e. 5 = Geen funct ie

f. 6 = Zone overslaan

g. 7 = Afspelen

h. 8 = Gebeurtenis log

I . 9 = Geen funct ie

j . 0 = Stel verlaat  vert raging in op 5 seconden

k. * = Groenbeheer AAN

l. # = Groenbeheer UI T

m . Toets = Open program m astand

n. Volledige slot  = Open volledig alarm

o. Gedeeltelij k slot = Open gedeeltelij k alarm

p. Pij l om hoog = Om hoog

q. Pij l om laag = Om laag

r. Open slot = Uitzet ten

s. ESC = Stoppen

t . Pij l  = I nvoer/ Bevest ig 

SPECI FI CATI ES 
Frequent ie :  868,35MHz & 433,92MHz
Zendverm ogen :  < 10m W
Zendbereik (868,35MHz) :  tot  150m  ( in open ruim te)
Zendbereik (433,92MHz) :  tot  75m  ( in open ruim te)
Zones :  32 draadloos +  4 bedraad
Stroom adapter :  15V DC, 1,2A
Back-upst room  :  2x bat ter ijpakket  6V, 1,2A ( loodzuur)
Alarm  uitgang :  12V DC, 200m A
Alarm  geluid :  95dB/ 1m
I nsteekschakelaar voltage :  230V~ , 50Hz
I nsteekschakelaar m ax belast ing :  1000W
Bat ter ij  afstandsbediening :  CR2032 typt , 3V Lithium  ( incl.)
Bat ter ij  m uurschakelaar :  A23 typt , 12V ( incl.)
Bat ter ij  m agnet ische schakelaar :  TL2150 typt ,3,6V Lithium  ( incl.)
Bat ter ij  PI R detector :  TL2150 typt ,3,6V Lithium  ( incl.)
PI R detect ie :  110°  x 10m
Gebruikstem peratuur :  -10° C ~  50° C

SYSTÈME DOMOTI QUE ET DE SÉCURI TÉ HI S2 0 S
Le HI S2 0 S est  un systèm e de sécurité m ult i- fonct ionnel pour 
une ut ilisat ion intér ieure. I l peut  être ut ilisé dans votre m aison 
m ais aussi dans les bât im ents com m erciaux com m e les 
m agasins et  des bureaux. Le design com pact  et  la  t ransm ission 
sans fil rendent  le  systèm e t rès souple dans son ut ilisat ion et  
élim inent  le  problèm e d'avoir  à  installer  des câbles. Lors du 
m ontage du systèm e, il existe une protect ion inviolable 
autom at ique intégrée. La télécom m ande perm et  une grande 
facilité  d'ut ilisat ion.Veuillez noter qu'il s'agit  d'un m anuel 
abrégé qui ne décrit  pas pleinem ent  les possibilités du 
systèm e. Pour un m anuel com plet  et  un m anuel pour le 
logiciel, veuillez voir  le  CD fourni. Veuillez lire ce guide et  le  
m anuel com plet  avant  de com m encer l' installat ion du 
systèm e. L'ensem ble est  prêt  à  ut iliser .

CONTENUS ( 1 )
a. Unité cent rale 
b. Contact  m agnét ique sans fil avec aim ant  externe
c. Capteur PI R sans fil
d. Télécom m ande sans fil
e. Clé USB
f. Com m utateur enfichable
g. I nterrupteur m ural

MONTAGE DU SYSTÈME
-  L'unité cent rale doit  êt re m ontée dans une posit ion de telle sorte qu'elle ne 

soit  pas directem ent  visible, m ais où elle peut  êt re facilem ent  accessible, à 
proxim ité d'une prise m urale et  à la portée d'une connexion téléphonique.

-  Le contact  m agnét ique est  m onté sur le cadre de la fenêt re ou de la porte.
-  Le capteur PI R est  m onté dans le haut  d'un coin.
-  Le boît ier enfichable sans fil peut  êt re ut ilisé dans n'im porte quelle pr ise 

libre.
-  L'interrupteur m ural peut  facilem ent  êt re m onté dans n'im porte quelle 

posit ion souhaitée.
-  Veuillez insérer toutes les bat ter ies ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  et  brancher l'adaptateur ( 6 )  

et  les piles ( 7 )  à l'unité cent rale.

PRESENTATI ON DES BOUTONS DE COMMANDE ( 8 )

a. 1 = Pas de fonct ion

b. 2 = Sélect ionnez le carillon On /  Off

c. 3 = Sélect ionnez le haut  parleur On /  Off

d. 4 = Ent rez dans le m enu des clés

e. 5 = Pas de fonct ion

f. 6 = Annulat ion de Zone

g. 7 = Lecture

h. 8 = Journal d'évènem ents

I . 9 = Pas de fonct ion

j . 0 = Réglage du délai de sort ie à 5 secondes

k. * = Cont rôle Vert  ON

l. # = Cont rôle vert  OFF

m . Clé = Saisir  un m ode program m e

n. Verrouillage complet  = Saisit  une alarme complète

o. Verrouillage part iel = Ent rer l'alarm e part ielle

p. Flèche haut = Haut

q. Flèche bas = Bas

r. Déverrouillage = Désarm er

s. ESC = Quit ter

t . Flèche = Ent rer /  confirm er 

Caractérist iques techniques 
Fréquence :  868,35 MHz et  433,92 MHz
Puissance d'ém ission : <  10  m W
Portée de t ransm ission (868,35 MHZ) :  jusqu'à 150 m  (en espace ouvert )
Portée de t ransm ission (433,92) : jusqu'à 75 m  (en espace ouvert )
Zones : 32 sans- fil +  4 câblées
Adaptateur secteur : 15  V DC, 1,2 A
Alim entat ion de secours : 2  x pack de bat ter ies 6 V, 1,2  A 

(plom b-acide)
Sort ie d'alarm e : 12  V DC, 200 m A
Alarm e : 95  dB /  1  m
Tension de com m utateur enfichable :  230 V ~ , 50 Hz
Charge m axi de com m utateur enfichable :  1000W
La bat ter ie télécom m ande : type CR2032, 3V lithium  ( incl.)
Bat ter ie com m ande m urale : A23 Type, 12V ( incl.)
Bat ter ie interrupteur m agnét ique : TL2150 type Lithium  3,6 V ( incl.)
Bat ter ie détecteur PI R :  TL2150 type Lithium  3,6 V ( incl.)
Détect ion PI R : 110 °  x 10m
Tem pérature de fonct ionnem ent : -  10 °  C ~  50 °  C

HI S2 0 S SI STEMA DE SEGURI DAD Y DOMÓTI CA
El HI S2 0 S es un sistem a de seguridad m ult ifunct ion para uso 
en inter ior . Puede usarlo en casa y en negocios com o t iendas u 
oficinas. Su com pacto diseño y com unicación inalám brica hace 
que el sistem a sea m uy flexible de usar y elim ina el problem a 
de la  instalación de cables. Cuando se m onta el sistem a existe 
una protección ant isabotaje integrada. El m ando a distancia 
inalám brico proporciona una gran facilidad de uso. Observe 
que este m anual es breve y no describe todas las posibilidades 
del sistem a. Para obtener un m anual com plete y un m anual del 
softw are, consulte el CD incluido. Lea cuidadosam ente este 
m anual y el m anual com plete antes de com enzar a  instalar  el 
sistem a. El aparato está listo para usar directam ente de la  
caja.

CONTENI DO ( 1 )
a. Unidad cent ral
b. Contacto m agnét ico inalám brico con im án externo
c. Sensor PI R inalám brico
d. Mando a distancia inalám brico
e. Mochila USB
f. I nterruptor enchufable
g. Conm utador de pared

MONTAJE DEL SI STEMA

- La unidad cent ral debe m ontarse en una posición fuera de la vista pero fácil 
de acceder, cerca de una tom a de corr iente y al alcance de una conexión 
telefónica.

- El contacto m agnét ico se m onta en la ventana o el m arco de la puerta.

- El sensor PI R se m onta en la parte superior de una esquina.

- La unidad enchufable inalám brica puede usarse en cualquier tom a de 
corr iente libre.

- El interruptor de pared puede m ontarse fácilm ente en cualquier posición 
deseada.

- I nt roduzca todas las baterías ( 2 ,3 ,4 ,5 )  y conecte el adaptador ( 6 )  y las 
baterías ( 7 )  a la unidad cent ral.

RESUMEN DE BOTONES ( 8 )

a. 1 = Sin función

b. 2 = Selección de act ivar/ desact ivar t im bre

c. 3 = Selección de act ivar/ desact ivar altavoz

d. 4 = Acceso a m enú de bloqueo de teclas

e. 5 = Sin función

f. 6 = Anulación de zona

g. 7 = Reproducción

h. 8 = Regist ro de eventos

I . 9 = Sin función

j . 0 = Establecer ret raso de salida en 5 segundos

k. * = Cont rol verde act ivado

l. # = Cont rol verde desact ivado

m . Tecla = Acceder al m odo program a

n. Bloqueo total = Acceso a alarm a com pleta

o. Bloqueo parcial = Acceso a alarm a parcial

p. Flecha arr iba = Arr iba

q. Flecha abajo = Abajo

r. Abrir  bloqueo = Desact ivar

s. ESC = Salir

t . Flecha = Enter/ Confirm ar 

ESPECI FI CACI ONES 
Frecuencia :  868,35MHz y 433,92MHz
Potencia de t ransm isión :  < 10m W
Alcance de t ransm ission (868,35MHz) :  hasta 150m  (espacio abierto)
Alcance de t ransm ission (433,92MHz) :  hasta 75m  (espacio abierto)
Zonas :  32 inalám bricos +  4 cableados
Adaptador de alim entación :  15V CC, 1,2A.
Alim entación de reserva :  2x paquete de baterías 6V, 

1,2A (plom o-ácido)
Salida de alarm a :  12V CC, 200m A.
Sonido de alarm a :  95dB/ 1m
Tensión de interruptor enchufable :  230V~ , 50Hz
Carga m áxim a de interruptor enchufable :  1000W
Batería del m ando :  Tipo CR2031, 3V Lit io ( inc.)
Batería del cont rol de pared :  Tipo A23, 12V ( inc.)
Batería del conm utador m agnét ico :  Tipo TL2150, 3,6V Lit io ( inc.)
Batería del detector PI R  :  Tipo TL2150, 3,6V Lit io ( inc.)
Detección PI R :  110°  x 10m
Tem peratura operat iva :  -10° C ~  50° C

HI S2 0 S GÜVENLİ K ve EV OTOMASYON Sİ STEMİ
HI S2 0 S iç m ekanlarda kullanım  için çok işlevli bir  güvenlik  
sist e m idir .  Ev le r de  ve  dük k a n ,  of is g ib i işye r le r inde  
kullanılabilir . Küçük boyut lu tasarım ı ve kablosuz ilet im  
özelliği ile  kullanım ı son derece esnek bir  sistem dir  ve 
kurulum da kablolar la  uğraşm a derdini ortadan kaldır ır . 
Sist em i m ont e ederken ot om at ik  dahili bir  kurcalam a 
korum ası vardır .  Kablosuz uzak t an kum anda kullanım  
kolaylığı sağlar . Bu hızlı başlangıç k ılavuzunda sistem in tüm  
özellik ler i anlat ılm am ışt ır . Ürünün tam  kapsam lı kullanım  
kılavuzu ve yazılım ın kullanım  kılavuzu için bir lik te verilen 
CD'ye bakınız. Lüt fen sistem i kurm adan önce bu k ılavuzu ve 
tam  kapsam lı kullanım  kılavuzunu dikkat lice okuyunuz. 
Sistem  kullanım a hazır  olarak teslim  edilir .

KUTU İ ÇERİ Ğİ  ( 1 )
a. Merkezi ünite 
b. Harici m ıknat ıslı kablosuz m anyet ik kontak
c. Kablosuz PI R sensörü
d. Kablosuz uzaktan kum anda
e. USB fişi
f. Fişli anahtar
g. Duvar anahtarı

SI STEM MONTAJI
-  Merkezi ünite bir  duvar pr izine ve telefon baglant isina yakin, kolay 

er isebilecek, ancak dogrudan görülm eyecek bir  yere m onte edilm elidir.
-  Manyet ik kontak bir  pencere veya kapi çerçevesine m onte edilir.
-  PI R sensörü bir  kösenin tepesine m onte edilir.
-  Kablosuz fisli üniteyi herhangi bir  pr ize takabilirsiniz.
-  Duvar anahtarini istediginiz herhangi bir  yere kolayca m onte edebilirsiniz.
-  Lüt fen tüm  piller i ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  takin ve adaptörü ( 6 )  ve piller i ( 7 )  m erkezi 

üniteye baglayin.

DÜĞMELER ( 8 )

a. 1 = İ şlevsiz

b. 2 = Zil sesi On/ Off (Açık/ Kapalı)

c. 3 = Hoparlör On/ Off (Açık/ Kapalı)

d. 4 = Kapı Anahtarı m enüsüne gir iş

e. 5 = İ şlevsiz

f. 6 = Bölge iptali

g. 7 = Yürütm e

h. 8 = Olay günlüğü

I . 9 = İ şlevsiz

j . 0 = Çıkış beklem e süresini 5 saniye olarak ayarla

k. * = Yeşil kont rol ON (Açık)

l. # = Yeşil kont rol OFF (Kapalı)

m . Anahtar = Program  m oduna gir iş

n. Tam  kilit  = Tam  alarm a gir iş

o. Kısm i kilit = Kısm i alarma gir iş

p. Yukarı ok = Yukarı

q. Aşağı ok = Aşağı

r. Kilidi aç = Alarm  devre dışı

s. ESC = Çıkış

t . Gir iş oku = Giriş/ Onay 

TEKNİ K ÖZELLİ KLER 
Frekans :  868,35MHz ve 433,92MHz
İ let im  gücü :  < 10m W
İ let im  m enzili (868.35MHz) :  m aks. 150m  (açık alanda)
İ let im  aralığı (433.92MHz) :  m aks. 75m  (açık alanda)
Bölge sayısı :  32 kablosuz +  4 kablolu
Güç adaptörü :  15V DC, 1,2A
Yedek güç :  2x pil paket i 6V, 1,2A (kurşun asit )
Alarm  çıkışı :  12V DC, 200m A
Alarm  sesi :  95dB/ 1m
Fişli anahtar gerilim i :  230V~ , 50Hz
Fişli anahtar m aks. yük :  1000W
Uzaktan kum anda pili :  CR2032 t ip, 3V Lityum  (dahil)
Duvar kont rol ünitesi pili :  A23 t ip, 12V (dahil)
Manyet ik anahtar pili :  TL2150 t ip,3,6V Lityum  (dahil)
PI R dedektörü pili :  TL2150 t ip,3,6V Lityum  (dahil)
PI R algılam ası :  110°  x 10m
Çalışm a sıcaklığı :  -10° C ~  50° C

ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙ ΑΣ  &  ΟΙ ΚΙ ΑΚΟΥ ΑΥΤΟΜΑΤΙ ΣΜΟΥ HI S2 0 S
Το HI S2 0 S είναι ένα  πολυλειτουργικό σύστηµα  ασφ αλεία ς  για  
εσωτερική  χρήση . Μπορεί να  χρησιµοποιηθ εί σε  σπίτια αλλά  και 
σε  επαγγελµατικού ς  χώρου ς  όπως  µαγαζιά  και γραφ εία . Χάρη  
στο συµπαγή  σχεδιασµό του  και τη  δυνατότητα  ασύρµατη ς  
µετάδοση ς , το σύστηµα  είναι πολύ  ευέλικτο στη  χρήση  και δεν  
απαιτεί την  εγκατάσταση  καλωδίων . Κατά  την  τοποθ έτηση  του  
συστήµατος  υπάρχει ένα  αυτόµατο ενσωµατωµένο σύστηµα  
προστασία ς  από µη  εξουσιοδοτηµένη  παρέµβαση . Το ασύρµατο 
τηλεχειριστήριο εξασφ αλίζει µεγάλη  άνεση  στη  χρήση . Σας  
επισηµαίνουµε  ότι το παρόν  είναι ένα  µικρό εγχειρίδιο στο 
οποίο δεν  περιγράφ ονται όλε ς  οι δυνατότητε ς  του  συστήµατος . 
Για  το πλήρε ς  εγχειρίδιο και για  εγχειρίδιο του  λογισµικού , 
πα ρ α κ α λ ο ύ µ ε  σ υ µ β ο υ λ ε υ θ ε ί τ ε  τ ο  πα ρ ε χ ό µ ε ν ο  CD .  
Παρακαλούµε , διαβάστε  προσεκτικά το παρόν  εγχειρίδιο και το 
πλήρε ς  εγχειρίδιο πριν  ξεκινήσετε  την  εγκατάσταση  του  
συστήµατος . Το σύστηµα  είναι έτοιµο για  χρήση  αµέσως  µόλις  
το βγάλετε  από τη  συσκευασία του .

ΠΕΡΙ ΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙ ΑΣ ( 1 )
a. Κεντρική µονάδα 
b. Ασύρµατη µαγνητική επαφ ή µε εξωτερικό µαγνήτη
c. Ασύρµατος  αισθητήρας  παθητικών  υπερύθρων  PI R 
d. Ασύρµατο τηλεχειριστήριο
e. USB Dongle
f. Βυσµατωτός  διακόπτης
g. Επιτοίχιος  διακόπτης

ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ  ΤΟΥ ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑΤΟΣ

- Η κεντρική µονάδα πρέπει να τοποθετηθεί σε θέση που  να µην  είναι άµεσα 
ορατή αλλά ταυτόχρονα προσβάσιµη,  κοντά σε επιτοίχιο ρευµατοδότη και σε 
τηλεφ ωνική σύνδεση.

- Η µαγνητική επαφ ή τοποθετείται σε παράθυρο ή πλαίσιο πόρτας .

- Ο αισθητήρας  παθητικών  υπερύθρων  PI R τοποθετείται στο πάνω µέρος  
κάποιας  γωνίας .

- Η ασύρµατη βυσµατωτή µονάδα µπορεί να συνδεθεί σε οποιοδήποτε 
ελεύθερο ρευµατοδότη.

- Ο επιτοίχιος  διακόπτης  µπορεί να τοποθετηθεί εύκολα σε όποιο σηµείο 
επιθυµείτε.

- Παρακαλούµε τοποθετήστε όλες  τ ι ς  µπαταρίε ς  ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  και συνδέστε τον  
προσαρµογέα ( 6 )  και τ ι ς  µπαταρίε ς  ( 7 )  µε την  κεντρική µονάδα.

ΠΡΟΕΠΙ ΣΚΟΠΗΣΗ  ΠΛΗΚΤΡΩ Ν  ( 8 )

a. 1 = Καµία λειτουργία

b. 2 = Επιλογή ήχου  κουδουνιού  On/ Off

c. 3 = Επιλογή ηχείου  On/ Off

d. 4 = Είσοδος  µενού  κλειδιού  ασφ άλισης

e. 5 = Καµία λειτουργία

f. 6 = Απόρριψη ζώνης

g. 7 = Αναπαραγωγή

h. 8 = Ηµερολόγιο συµβάντων

I . 9 = Καµία λειτουργία

j . 0 = Ρύθµιση καθυστέρησης  εξόδου  στα 5 δευτερόλεπτα

k. * = Πράσινη ένδειξη ON

l. # = Πράσινη ένδειξη OFF

m . Κλειδί  = Είσοδος  λειτουργίας  προγράµµατος

n. Πλήρης  ασφ άλιση = Είσοδος  σε κατάσταση πλήρου ς  συναγερµού

o. Μερική ασφ άλιση = Είσοδος  σε κατάσταση µερικού  συναγερµού

p. Πάνω βέλος = Πάνω

q. Κάτω βέλος = Κάτω

r. Απασφ άλιση = Απανεργοποίηση

s. ESC = Έξοδος

t . Βέλος  = Εισαγωγή/ Επιβεβαίωση 

ΤΕΧΝΙ ΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙ ΣΤΙ ΚΑ 
Συχνότητα :  868.35MHz & 433.92MHz
Ι σχύ ς  µετάδοσης :  < 10m W
Εµβέλεια µετάδοσης  (868.35MHz) :  έως  150m  (σε ανοιχτό χώρο)
Εµβέλεια µετάδοσης  (433.92MHz) :  έως  75m  (σε ανοιχτό χώρο)
Ζώνες :  32 ασύρµατες  +  4 ενσύρµατες
Αντάπτορας :  15V DC, 1.2A
Εφ εδρική ισχύ ς  :  2x µπαταρίε ς  6V, 1.2A (µολύβδου)
Έξοδος  συναγερµού :  12V DC, 200m A
Ήχος  συναγερµού :  95dB/ 1m
Τάση βυσµατωτού  διακόπτη :  230V~ , 50Hz
Μέγιστο φ ορτίο βυσµατωτού  διακόπτη :  1000W
Μπαταρία τηλεχειριστηρίου :  Τύπου  CR2032, 3V Λιθίου  

(περιλαµβάνεται)
Μπαταρία επιτοίχιου  ρυθµιστή :  Τύπου  A23, 12V (περιλαµβάνεται)
Μπαταρία µαγνητικού  διακόπτη :  Τύπου  TL2150,3.6V Λιθίου  

(περιλαµβάνεται)
Μπαταρία ανιχνευτή παθητικών  :  Τύπου  TL2150,3.6V Λιθίου  
υπερύθρων  PI R (περιλαµβάνεται)
Ανίχνευση παθητικών  υπερύθρων  PI R :  110°  x 10m
Θερµοκρασία λειτουργίας :  -10° C ~  50° C

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ  A DOMÁCÍ  AUTOMATI ZAČNÍ  SYSTÉM HI S2 0 S
HI S2 0 S je m ult i- funkční bezpečnostní systém  pro vnit řní 
použit í. Lze ho používat  v dom ácnost i, a le rovněž i v obchodech 
či kancelář ích. Kom paktní design a bezdrátový přenos dávaj í 
systém u dobrou flexibilitu př i jeho používání a  elim inuje 
problém  s instalací kabelů. Při m ontáži systém u lze použít  
autom at ickou vestavěnou ochranu reflektoru. Bezdrátové 
dá lk ové  ov lá dá n í ve lm i usna dňu j e  použ ívá n í.  Pr osím  
povšim něte si, že tato příručka je zkrácená a nepopisuje 
veškeré m ožnost i systém u. Úplný návod k obsluze a příručka 
popisuj ící softw are jsou uvedeny na přiloženém  CD. Prosím  
přečtěte si tento návod a úplný návod k obsluze pečlivě před 
započet ím  instalace systém u. Sada je př ipravena k použit í 
okam žitě po vyjm u t í z krabice.

Obsah balení ( 1 )
a. Cent rální jednotka
b. Bezdrátový m agnet ický kontakt  s externím  m agnetem
c. Bezdrátový sním ač PI R
d. Dálkový ovladač
e. Hardwarový klíč USB
f. Zásuvný spínač
g. Stěnový spínač

MONTÁŽ SYSTÉMU

- Cent rální jednotka m á být  nam ontována na m ísto m im o přím ý pohled, ale 
které je snadno přístupná, blízko elekt r ické zásuvky a v dosahu telefonního 
spojení.

- Magnet ický kontakt  je nam ontován na rám u okna nebo dveří.

- Sním ač PI R je nam ontován nahoře v rohu.

- Bezdrátová zásuvná jednotka m ůže být  použita v kterékoli volné zásuvce.

- Stěnový spínač lze snadno nam ontovat  v jakékoli poloze, kterou 
pot řebujete.

- Prosím  vložte všechny baterie ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  a připoj te adaptér ( 6 )  a bater ie 
( 7 )  k cent rální jednotce.

PŘEHLED TLAČÍ TEK ( 8 )

a. 1 = Bez funkce

b. 2 = Výběr zvonění Zap/ Vyp

c. 3 = Výběr reproduktoru Zap/ Vyp

d. 4 = Vložit  m enu patentního klíče

e. 5 = Bez funkce

f. 6 = Zam ítnut í zóny

g. 7 = Přehrát

h. 8 = Log událost i

I . 9 = Bez funkce

j . 0 = Nastavit  zpoždění konce na 5 sekund

k. * = Zelený ovladač ZAP

l. # = Zelený ovladač VYP

m . Tlačítko = Vložit  režim  program u

n. Úplný zám ek  = Vložit  úplný alarm

o. Částečný zám ek = Vložit  částečný alarm

p. Šipka nahoru = Nahoru

q. Šipka dolů = Dolů

r. Otevřený zám ek = Blokování

s. ESC = Konec

t . Šipka = Vložit / Potvrdit  

SPECI FI KACE  
Frekvence :  868,35MHz a 433,92MHz
Prenášený výkon :  < 10m W
Rozsah prenosu (868,35MHz) :  až do 150m  (v otevreném  prostoru)
Rozsah přenosu (433,92MHz) :  až do 75m  (v otevřeném  prostoru)
Zóny :  32 bezdrátových +  4 pevne zapojené
Adaptér napájení :  SS 15V, 1,2A
Záložní napájení :  2x bater ie 6V, 1,2A 

(olovený akum ulátor)
Výstup alarm u :  SS 12V, 200m A
Hlucnost  alarm u :  95dB/ 1m
Napet í zásuvného spínace :  230V~ , 50Hz
Max. zat ížení zásuvného spínače :  1000W
Baterie dálkového ovladace :  Typ CR2032, 3V Lithium  (vcetne)
Baterie stenového ovladace :  Typ A23, 12V (vcetne)
Baterie m agnet ického spínace :  Typ TL2150, 3,6V Lithium  (vcetne)
Baterie detektoru PI R :  Typ TL2150, 3,6V Lithium  (včetně)
PI R detekce :  110°  x 10m
Provozní teplota :  -10° C ~  50° C

HI S2 0 S BI ZTONSÁGI  &  OTTHONI  AUTOMATI ZÁLÓ RENDSZER
A HI S2 0 S egy többfunkciós beltér i biztonsági rendszer. 
Használhat ja  ot thonában, de üzlet i épületekben is, m int  
például boltokban vagy irodákban is. A kom pakt  tervezés és a 
vezeték nélküli adatátvitel m iat t  a  rendszer rugalm asan 
a lk a lm a zha t ó,  és a  veze t ék ek  t e lepít éséve l sem  k e ll 
foglalkoznia. Am int  felszerelte a  rendszer, é letbe lép a 
beépít et t  autom at ikus befolyásolás- védelem . A vezeték 
nélküli távirányító használatával rendkívül könny ű vé teszi a  
használatot . Ne feledje, ez a  rövid útm utató nem  fedi le  a  
rendszerben rej lő valam ennyi lehetőséget . A rendszerhez, 
valam int  a  szoftverhez tartozó teljes használat i útm utatót  
keresse a m ellékelt  CD- n. Kérjük , olvassa el ezt  és a teljes 
használat i útm utatót  is, m ielőt t  felszerelné a rendszert . A 
készlet  rögtön használható, m ihelyst  k ivet te a  dobozból.

TARTALOM ( 1 )
a. Központ i egység 
b. Vezeték nélküli m ágneses csat lakozó külső m ágnessel
c. Vezeték nélküli PI R szenzor
d. Vezeték nélküli távirányító
e. USB hardverzár
f. Konnektor-kapcsoló
g. Fali kapcsoló

A RENDSZER FELSZERELÉSE

- A központ i egységet  könnyen elérhető, de ne könnyen látható helyre 
szerelje, közel egy fali konnektorhoz és egy telefon csat lakozóhoz.

- A m ágneses csat lakozót  aj tó vagy ablak keretébe szerelje.

- A PI R szenzort  egy felső sarokba szerelje.

- A vezeték nélküli bedugós egységet  bárm ely szabad konnektorba 
bedughat ja.

- A fali kapcsolót  könnyedén felszerelhet i bárm ely kívánt  helyre.

- Kérjük, helyezze be valam ennyi elem et  ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  és csat lakoztassa az 
adaptert  ( 6 )  és az elem eket  ( 7 )  a központ i egységhez.

GOMBOK ÁTTEKI NTÉSE ( 8 )

a. 1 = Nincs funkciója

b. 2 = Csengő Ki/ Bekapcsolása

c. 3 = Hangszóró Ki/ Bekapcsolása

d. 4 = Belépés a Kilincs Kulcs m enübe

e. 5 = Nincs funkciója

f. 6 = Zóna érvénytelenítés

g. 7 = Visszajátszás

h. 8 = Esem énynapló

I . 9 = Nincs funkciója

j . 0 = Kilépési késleltetés állítása 5 m ásodpercre

k. * = Zöld ellenőrzés BE

l. # = Zöld ellenőrzés KI

m . Kulcs = Program  m ód beírása

n. Teljes zár = Teljes r iasztás bekapcsolása

o. Részleges zár = Részleges r iasztás bekapcsolása

p. Nyíl fel = Fel

q. Nyíl le = Le

r. Zárnyitás = Hatástalanítás

s. ESC = Kilépés

t . Nyíl  = Beírás/ Jóváhagyás 

RÉSZLETEZÉS 
Frekvencia :  868,35MHz & 433,92MHz
Átviteli energia :  < 10m W
Átviteli lefedet tség (868,35MHz) :  150m - ig (nyílt  területen)
Átviteli lefedet tség (433,92MHz) :  75m - ig (nyílt  területen)
Zónák :  32 vezeték nélküli +  4 vezetékes
Áram  adapter :  15V DC, 1,2A
Kiegészítő áram ellátás :  2x elem készlet  6V, 1,2A 

(ólom -sav)
Riasztó teljesítm ény :  12V DC, 200m A
Riasztó hang :  95dB/ 1m
Konnektor-kapcsoló feszültsége :  230V~ , 50Hz
Konnektor-kapcsoló m axim ális terhelése :  1000W
Távirányító elem :  CR2032 t ípusú, 3V Lít ium  

(m ellékelve)
Fali ellenőrző elem :  A23 t ípusú, 12V (m ellékelve)
Mágneses kapcsoló elem :  TL2150 t ípusú,3.6V Lít ium  

(m ellékelve)
PI R detektor elem :  TL2150 t ípusú,3.6V Lít ium  

(m ellékelve)
PI R észlelés :  110°  x 10m
Mű ködési hőm érséklet :  -10° C ~  50° C

SUSTAV ZA SI GURNOST I  KUCNU AUTOMATI ZACI JU HI S2 0 S
HI S2 0 S je višefunkcijski sigurnosni sustav za upotrebu u 
zatvorenom  prostoru. Može se korist it i u kucanstvu, kao i u 
poslovnim  zgradam a, t rgovinam a i uredim a. Kom paktan 
dizajn i bežicni pr ijenos cine sustav vr lo fleksibilnim  jer  nije 
potrebno instalirat i nikakve žice. U sustav je ugradena 
autom atska zašt ita  od njegove izm jene. Dalj inski upravljac 
pojednostavnjuje upotrebu. Napom injem o da ovaj  kratk i 
pr irucnik ne opisuje sve m ogucnost i sustava.  Potpuni 
pr irucnik i pr irucnik za softver nalaze se na isporucenom  CD- u. 
Prije  postavljanja sustava pažlj ivo procita j te ovaj  pr irucnik i 
potpuni pr irucnik. Kom plet  je  sprem an za upotrebu kakav je 
isporucen.

SADRŽAJ PAKI RANJA ( 1 )
a. Središnja jedinica 
b. Bežicni m agnetski kontakt  s vanjskim  m agnetom
c. Bežicni piroelekt r icni infracrveni (PI R)  senzor
d. Bežicni dalj inski upravljac
e. USB kljuc
f. Prikljucni prekidac
g. Zidni prekidac.

POSTAVLJANJE SUSTAVA
-  Središnju jedinicu t reba postavit i na m jesto na kojem  neće bit i izložena 

izravnom  sunčevom  svjet lu te na kojem  neće bit i lako dostupna i neće bit i 
blizu zidne ut ičnice ili telefonskih vodova.

-  Magnetski kontakt  postavlja se na prozor ili okvir  vrata.
-  PI R senzor postavlja se u gornj i kut .
-  Bežična priključna jedinica m ože se korist it i u bilo kojoj  slobodnoj  ut ičnici.
-  Zidni prekidač m ože se jednostavno postavit i na bilo kojem  m jestu.
-  Um etnite sve baterije ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  te pr iključite adapter ( 6 )  i bater ije ( 7 )  

na središnju jedinicu.

PREGLED GUMBA ( 8 )

a. 1 = Nem a funkciju

b. 2 = Uključivanje/ isključivanje zvona

c. 3 = Uključivanje/ isključivanje zvučnika

d. 4 = I zbornik za otključavanje

e. 5 = Nem a funkciju

f. 6 = Zaobilaženje zona

g. 7 = Reprodukcija

h. 8 = Zapisnik događ aja

I . 9 = Nem a funkciju

j . 0 = Postavljanje odgode na 5 sekundi

k. * = Zelena kont rola UKLJUČENA

l. # = Zelena kont rola I SKLJUČENA

m . Ključ = Program ski način

n. Potpuni lokot = Potpuni alarm

o. Djelom ični lokot = Djelom ični alarm

p. St relica gore = Gore

q. St relica dolje = Dolje

r. Otvoreni lokot = I sključeno

s. ESC = I zlaz

t . St relica = Unos/ potvrda 

TEHNI CKI  PODACI
Frekvencija :  868,35 MHz ~  433,92 MHz
Snaga prijenosa :  < 10 m W
Prijenosni doseg (868,35 MHz) :  do 150 m  

(na otvorenom  prostoru)
Prijenosni doseg (868,35 MHz) :  do 75 m  

(na otvorenom  prostoru)
Zone :  32 bežicno +  4 žicno
I spravljac :  15V DC, 1,2 A
Pricuvno napajanje :  2 bater ij ska uloška 6 V, 

1,2 A (olovo-kiselina)
I zlaz alarm a :  12 V DC, 200 m A
Zvuk alarm a :  95 dB /  1 m
Napon prikljucnog prekidaca :  230 V~ , 50 Hz
Maksim alno opterecenje pr ikljucnog prekidaca :  1000 W
Baterija dalj inskog upravljaca :  t ip Cr2032, 

3 V lit ij ska ( isporucena)
Baterija zidnog upravljackog sklopa :  t ip A23, 

12 V lit ij ska ( isporucena)
Baterija m agnetskog prekidaca :  t ip Tl2150, 

3,6 V lit ij ska ( isporucena)
baterija PI R detektora :  t ip Tl2150, 

3,6 V lit ij ska ( isporucena)
PI R detekcija :  110°  x 10 m
Radna tem peratura :  -10° C ~  50° C

SI STEM AUTOMAT DE SUPRAVEGHERE PENTRU LOCUI NŢE, 
HI S2 0 S
HI S2 0 S reprezintă  un sistem  de supraveghere  m ult i-
func ţ ional pentru inter iorul locuin ţ e lor . Poate fi ut ilizat  la  
dom iciliu, sau în clădir i de birouri şi m agazine. Form a 
com pactă  şi t ransm isia w ireless oferă  o flexibilitate r idicată  a  
sistem ului în t im pul ut ilizăr ii şi elim ină  problem a instalării 
cablurilor . Când m onta ţ i sistem ul, există o protecţ ie  autom ată  
încorporată  îm potr iva lovir ii. Telecom anda w ireless oferă un 
ajutor deosebit  în t im pul ut ilizăr ii. Vă rugăm  să  re ţ ine ţ i că 
acesta este doar un m anual sim plificat , care nu descrie toate 
funcţ iunile sistem ului. Dacă dori ţ i înt regul m anual şi m anualul 
pentru program are, vă rugăm  să  verifica ţ i CD- ul anexat . Vă 
rugăm  să  cit i ţ i cu aten ţ ie  acest  m anual şi m anualul com plet  
înainte de pornirea instalării sistem ului. Pachetul este gata de 
ut ilizare direct  din cut ie. 

CONŢI NUT ( 1 )
a. Unitate cent rală 
b. Contact  m agnet ic wireless cu m agnet  extern
c. Senzor PI R wireless
d. Telecom andă wireless
e. Cheie hardware USB (USB Dongle)
f. Com utator cuplare
g. Î nt rerupător de perete

MONTARE SI STEM

- Unitatea cent rală t rebuie m ontată departe de lum ina directă a soarelui, înt r-
o locaţ ie uşor de accesat ,  lângă o pr iză de perete şi cu conexiune de telefon.

- Contactul m agnet ic este m ontat  pe fereast ră sau tocul uşii.

- Senzorul PI R este m ontat  în partea de sus, în colţ .

- Unitatea de cuplare wireless poate fi folosită în or ice pr iză disponibilă.

- Î nt rerupătorul de perete poate fi m ontat  uşor în or ice poziţ ie.

- Vă rugăm  să int roduceţ i toate bater iile ( 2 , 3 , 4 , 5 )  şi să conectaţ i adaptorul 
( 6 )  şi bater iile ( 7 )  la unitatea cent rală.

DETALI I  BUTOANE ( 8 )

a. 1 = Nicio funcţ iune

b. 2 = Selectează opţ iunile soneriei:  Pornire/ Oprire

c. 3 = Selectează opţ iunile difuzorului:  Pornire/ Oprire

d. 4 = I nt ră în m eniul Cheie Blocare

e. 5 = Nicio funcţ iune

f. 6 = Anulează zona

g. 7 = Redare

h. 8 = Î nregist rează evenim entele

I . 9 = Nicio funcţ iune

j . 0 = Setează t im pul de aşteptare pent ru ieşire la 5 

secunde

k. * = Buton verde PORNI RE

l. # = Buton verde OPRI RE

m . Tastă = I nt roduce opţ iunea program ului

n. Blocare completă = Introduce alarma totală

o. Blocare par ţ ială = I nt roduce alarm a par ţ ială

p. Săgeată sus = Sus

q. Săgeată jos = Jos

r. Dezact ivare = Dezact ivează alarm a

s. ESC = I eşire

t . Săgeată = Start / Confirm are 

SPECI FI CAŢI I  
Frecvenţ ă :  868,35MHz & 433,92MHz
Putere t ransm isie :  < 10m W
Distan ţ ă t ransm isie (868,35MHz) :  până la 150m  ( în spaţ ii libere)
Distan ţ ă t ransm isie (433,92MHz) :  până la 75m  ( în spaţ ii libere)
Zone :  32 wireless +  4 cablate
Adaptor de putere :  15V CC, 1,2A
Putere sursă de back-up :  pachet  de 2x bater ii de 6V, 1,2A 

(cu plum b)
I eşire alarm ă :  12V CC, 200m A
Sunet  alarmă :  95dB/ 1m
Tensiune com utator cuplare :  230V~ , 50Hz
Sarcină m axim ă com utator cuplare :  1000W
Baterie telecom andă :  CR2032, 3V Lit iu ( inclusă)
Baterie cont rol înt rerupător perete :  A23, 12V ( inclusă)
Baterie com utare m agnet ică :  TL2150, 3,6V Lit iu ( inclusă)
Baterie detector PI R :  TL2150, 3,6V Lit iu ( inclusă)
Detectare PI R :  110°  x 10m
Tem peratură de lucru :  -10° C ~  50° C


